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Marion County Health Department  
3180 Center Street NE, Suite 2100 
Salem, OR 97301 
8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 

(503) 588-5357
Fax (503) 364-6552

www.co.marion.or.us 
email: health@co.marion.or.us 

24/7 Disease Reporting (Epidemiology) (503) 588-5621
 
I. ADMINISTRATION (503) 588-5357
Pam Hutchinson, BSN, MPH, Public Health Division 
Director 
Local Health Administrator (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, 
OAR 333-014-0070) 

(503) 588-5612
phutchinson@co.marion.or.us 

Ryan Matthews, Administrative Services Division Director (503) 361-2670
rmatthews@co.marion.or.us

Scott Richards, MA, Behavioral Health Division Director (503) 361-2695
srichards@co.marion.or.us

 
Cary Moller, MS, LPC, Division Director (503) 566-2998

cdmoller@co.marion.or.us
Karen Landers, MD, MPH, Health Officer (503) 373-3787

klanders@co.marion.or.us
II. PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 

A. Prevention & Rural Services 
Kerryann Bouska, BA, CPS, Program Supervisor 
TPEP, Rural, A&D & Problem Gambling Prevention, 
Healthy Corner Stores, Teen Pregnancy Prevention 

(503) 361-2693
jcleave@co.marion.or.us

B. Communicable Disease Services 
Vacant 
Communicable Disease, TB, STI 
 
Patty Vega, RN, BSN, Program Supervisor 
HIV Prevention 
 

(503) 566-2946
pvega@co.marion.or.us

For appointments or general information (503)588-5342
TB Main number (503) 585-4976
TB Nursing Staff (503) 588-5611 or (503) 588-5622

C. Environmental Health/Vital Statistics (503) 588-5346  Fax (503) 566-2986 
Rick Sherman, RS, Program Supervisor 
Emer. Preparedness, Vital statistics registrar 

(503) 588-5387
rsherman@co.marion.or.us

Food Handlers (503) 588-5617
Food Service Inspection/Licensing, Swimming 
Pool/Spa Inspection, Tourist/Traveler Facility 
Inspection 
Restaurant Scores 

 
 

 
http://apps.co.marion.or.us/RIS/
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D. Immunizations For appt/general info. (503) 588-5342
Judy Cleave, MPH, RN, Program Supervisor 
Early Childhood, Babies 1st, CaCoon, MOMS,  
Healthy Start 
 

(503) 361-2693
(503) 371-3781

jcleave@co.marion.or.us

E. Reproductive Health For appt/general info.  (503) 588-5355
Patty Vega, RN, BSN, Program Supervisor 
Oregon Mothers Care, Family Planning, STI, Laboratory 
& Pharmacy 

 (503) 566-2946
pvega@co.marion.or.us

 
F. Women, Infants and Children  
Diane Quiring, RD, LD, Program Supervisor 

(WIC) (503) 588-5057
(503) 566-2995

dquiring@co.marion.or.us 
 

III. BEHAVIORAL HEALTH (503) 588-5351
A. Community & Provider Services (CAPS) (503) 585-4977
Alexis Kruse, LPC, CADC II, MAC, Program Supervisor 
 

(503) 566-2999
akruse@co.marion.or.us

Helen Lara, Clinical Supervisor  
 
B. Mid Valley WrapAround 

(503) 566-2991
hlara@co.marion.or.us 

Cydney Nestor, MA, Team Supervisor, AIC 
 
Tim Meade, MS, Clinical Supervisor 
 
Tammy Brister, Clinical Supervisor 
 
Percy Torres, MA, Clinical Supervisor 

(503) 585-4911
cnestor@co.marion.or.us 

(503) 576-4563
tmeade@co.marion.or.us

(503) 361-2702
tbrister@co.marion.or.us 

(503) 373-0320
ptorres@co.marion.or.us 

C. Developmental Disabilities Services  
2421 Lancaster Dr. NE Salem, OR 97305 

(503) 588-5288 
Fax (503) 588-5290

Nick Burton, Program Supervisor 
 

(503) 361-2750
nburton@co.marion.or.us

Kim Dullmeyer, MS, MBA, Program Supervisor 
Mid-Valley Region/DD & MH Adult Abuse Investigation 

(503) 585-4993
kdullmeyer@co.marion.or.us

Dana VanHaverbeke, Program Supervisor ( 503) 361-2766
dvanhaverbeke@co.marion.or.us

Karin Perkins, Clinical Supervisor (503) 361-2709
kperkins@co.marion.or.us 

Andrea Joseph, Clinical Supervisor (503) 763-5788
ajoseph@co.marion.or.us 

D. Adult Behavioral Health (503) 588-5351
Lana Winnie, LPC, Program Supervisor (503) 361-2674

lwinnie@co.marion.or.us
David Means, LPC, Clinical Supervisor (503) 361-2654

dmeans@co.marion.or.us
Ben DeGiulio, LPC, Clinical Supervisor (503) 576-4671

bdegiulio@co.marion.or.us
Katie Gonzalez, MSW, Clinical Supervisor (503) 584-4829

kgonzalez@co.marion.or.us
  



 3

 Marion County Continued 

E. Children’s Behavioral Health  (503) 588-5352 Fax (503-585-4990 
Phillip Blea, LCSW, Team Supervisor  (503) 361-2733

pblea@co.marion.or.us
Robin Sischo, LCSW, Clinical Supervisor 
 
Gwen Kraft, LPC, Clinical Supervisor 

(503) 361-2711
rsischo@co.marion.or.us 

(503) 361-2713
gkraft@co.marion.or.us

F. Transitional Age Youth  
Phillip Blea, LCSW, Team Supervisor 
 
Robin Sischo, LCSW, Clinical Supervisor 

(503) 576-4600
(503) 361-2733

pblea@co.marion.or.us 
(503) 361-2711

rsischo@co.marion.or.us
G. Psychiatric Crisis Center (PCC) 
1118 Oak Street SE, Salem, OR 97301 

(503) 585-4949

Anne-Marie Bandfield, MSW, Program Supervisor (503) 566-2967
ambandfield@co.marion.or.us

Debbie Wells, LPC, Clinical Supervisor (503) 566-2968
dwells@co.marion.or.us

Kevin Rentz, Med, Clinical Supervisor (503) 576-4606
krentz@co.marion.or.us

Allan Rainwater, LPC, Clinical Supervisor (503) 566-2975
arainwater@co.marion.or.us 

H. Alcohol & Drug Treatment Services 
2035 Davcor St SE, Salem, OR 97302  

(503) 588-5358

Trish Davis, CADC II, Program Supervisor (503) 585-4982
tdavis@co.marion.or.us

Teri Morgan, AMHA, CADC II, Clinical Supervisor 
 
Laura Burton, CADC II, Clinical Supervisor 
 

(503) 362-1399
tmorgan@co.marion.or.us 

(503) 585-4944
lburton@co.marion.or.us

Marion County Health Department Rural Services: 
Silverton: 421 Water Street (WIC) 503) 588-5057 
Stayton: 1377 N. 10th Ave (503) 769-9873 

Fax (503) 769-5429
Woodburn: 976 N. Pacific Hwy. (503) 981-5851 or (503) 566-2901

Fax (503) 566-2977

Health Advisory Board - Revolving Chairpersons (503) 585-4903
 
Medical Examiner (503) 588-5530
Steven Fletcher, MD, Marion County Medical Examiner 
Rick Thompson, Chief Deputy Medical Examiner 
John Behrens, Medical Examiner 
Darrell Britten, Deputy Medical Examiner 
Bob Jung, Medical Examiner 
Lisa Lewis, Medical Examiner 
Michelle Smith, Medical Examiner 
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Board of Commissioners 
Janet Carlson, Chair 
Sam Brentano 
Kevin Cameron 

(503) 588-5212
Fax (503) 588-5237

P.O. Box 14500
Salem, OR 97309

Updated 1.12.17


